

NIA CASE NO 01 OF 2023
(CNR –WBCS01-000112-2023)
Present: Shri Abhijit Ghosh
(Chief Judge in-charge)
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 1st Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00910

Order No 56 dated 19.11.2024

To-day is fixed for production of the accused persons, hearing of the bail application dated 10.09.2024 filed on behalf of the accused person namely (A-1) Md. Sadam @ Saddam Mallick @ Abdul Mallick at first instance and thereafter hearing of the petition dated 12.08.2024 u/s 227 of Cr. P.C. filed on behalf of the accused person namely (A-1) Md. Sadam @ Saddam Mallick @ Abdul Mallick.

To-day is also fixed for hearing on the point of consideration of charge.

To-day is also fixed for hearing of the petition dated 12.08.2024 filed on behalf of the discharged accused no.(A-2) namely Sayeed Ahmed praying for a direction upon the Prosecution to release the passport to the accused no.(A-2) along with the report dated 29.08.2024 filed on behalf of the Prosecution/NIA.

The accused person nos.(A-1) and (A-3) have been produced before this Court from the J.C.

Ld.Spl P.P.of NIA is present today.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons namely(A-1) Md. Sadam @ Saddam Mallick @ Abdul Mallick and (A-3) Abdul Raqib Qureshi are present.

ASP/CIO, NIA Bo Kolkata files a compliance report through the Ld.Spl P.P.of NIA regarding release the passport to the discharged accused no.(A-2) in terms of the order no 54 dated 01.10.2024.

Seen the same, Let the report for compliance be kept with record.

Ld.P.O. is on leave today.

Accordingly case is adjourned today.

Fix **29.11.2024** for hearing of the bail application dated 10.09.2024 filed on behalf of the accused person namely (A-1) Md. Sadam @ Saddam Mallick @ Abdul Mallick together with the written objection dated 18.09.2024 filed on behalf of the Prosecution/NIA

On submission of the both sides fixed on **16.12.2024** hearing of the petition dated 12.08.2024 u/s 227 of Cr. P.C. filed on behalf of the accused person namely (A-1) Md. Sadam @ Saddam Mallick @ Abdul Mallick.

To-date i.e. on **16.12.2024** for hearing on the point of consideration of charge.

The accused nos.(A-1) and (A-3) are remanded to J.C. till 16.12.2024.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. of this case through the Ld. Special P.P. with a direction to take necessary steps to ensure production of the C.D. on the next date fixed.

D/C by me
Sd/-

Chief Judge,(In-Charge)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge,(In-Charge)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.