

**NIA CASE NO 01 OF 2023**  
(CNR –WBCS01-000112-2023)  
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray  
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590  
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta.  
Cum Special Judge, Under NIA Act  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order No 76 dated 12.06.2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and further hearing of the petition dated 12.08.2024 filed on behalf of the accused person namely (A-1) Md. Sadam @ Saddam Mallick @ Abdul Mallick u/s 227 of the Cr. P.C. and hearing on the point of consideration of charge.

The accused person nos.(A-1) Md. Sadam @ Saddam Mallick @ Abdul Mallick and (A-3) Abdul Raqib Qureshi are produced before this Court from the J.C in physical mode.

Ld. Spl. P.P. of NIA and the Ld. Counsels for the accused persons are present.

The record is taken up for further hearing of the petition dated 12.08.2024 filed on behalf of the accused person namely (A-1) Md. Sadam @ Saddam Mallick @ Abdul Mallick u/s 227 of the Cr. P.C.

Heard both sides at length in full.

Fixing **26.06.2025** for production of the accused persons and passing order in respect of the petition dated 12.08.2024 filed on behalf of the accused person namely (A-1) Md. Sadam @ Saddam Mallick @ Abdul Mallick u/s 227 of the Cr. P.C..

Both the accused persons are remanded to J.C. till date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. of this case through the Ld. Special P.P. with a direction to take necessary steps to ensure production of the C.D. one day before the next date so fixed for passing order.

D/C by me

Sd./-

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

